PT
VJ
VV
PA
JV
CV
VD
TV

國
E. ERROR CODE INSTRUCTIONS
TYPE CODE CONDITION TROUBLESHOOTING
RESIDUAL
PRESSURE ERROR ER3 During zero reset, ambient
pressure is over ±3% F.S.
Change input pressure to ambient
pressure and perform zero reset again.
APPLIED
PRESSURE ERROR HHH Supplied pressure exceeds
the upper limit of pressure setting.
Adjust the pressure within operating
pressure range.
APPLIED
PRESSURE ERROR LLL Supplied pressure exceeds
the lower limit of pressure setting.
Adjust the pressure within operating
pressure range.
SYSTEM ERROR
ER4
Internal system error.
Turn power off, and then restart.
If error condition remains, please return
to factory for inspection.
ER5
ER6
Internal data error.
ER7
VACUUM USER MANUAL44 CUMSA
En
gl
is
h
Es
pa
ño
l
De
ut
sc
h
Ita
lia
no
Po
rt
ug
ue
s
Če
sk
y
中
國
a) Check list.
b)  Turn on the air and check which is the maximum level of Vacuum that the tool can achieve.
Keep in mind that we cannot allow the machine to inject.
c)  Once the Vacuum level is stable, take note of it.
This will be the maximum level of Vacuum that the tool can achieve.
Now we are ready to inject plastic parts.
The most important point is to assure that the sensor is what commands the injection process.
C. WORKING
START TEST
VACUUM USER MANUAL 45
En
gl